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T OBTS Number ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1.Amest 3. Requestior Warmant Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2NTA. 4. Requestfor Capias 1 N
Agency ORI Number ncy Name Agency R Number
SlFLo 5 0 2 6 0 0 | PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT |58 55001823
& | GhargeType: 0 1. Felo [ 3. Misdemeanor TJ 5. ordinance Weapon Seized / Type
5 Ch:c g many 2. Tv:m: :obny [x] 4. Tratfic Misdemeanor D 6. Other 2 l N m l
z Lou:m of Arrest (Inckiding Name of Business) Location of Offenss (Businass u.m. Address)
2| HOOD RD JWO CENTRAL BLVD, PBG, FL 33418 12300-BLOCK CENTRAL BLVD, PBG, FL 33418
< Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vahicle KAUFF'S TOWING AND RECOVERY
03/30/2022 00:06 4701 EAST AVENUE, WPB, FL 33407
Name (Last, First, Miadle) ‘Alias (Nams, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)
MOHEN, THOMAS, PATRICK
Race Sex Dete of Birth Hoight Waight Eve Color Fair Golor Complexion Build
BB d Onentataman| W | M 07/05/1957 511 240 BLU GRY LGT LARGE
Scars, Marks, Tsloos, Unique Physcal Features {Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion Indication of- Y 3
NOT STATED |NOT STATED | Alcoolinfusnce 4 B F
Drug Influence g o 7]
£ [Tocal Address (Streel, Apt, Number) TSTIST @ip) Phone esidence Type. ,
£]13738 SAND CRANE DR,  WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33418 (516) 637-5701 |} 80, "\ 3 Btorsme |2
& [Pormanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) [State) e Phona Address Souwce
4113738 SAND CRANE DR, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33418 VERBAL
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (SEH Zip) Phone Dccupation
DL Number, State S0c. Sec. Number TNS Number Place of Brth (City, State) Chaenship
M500835572450 FL _ QUEENS, NY Us
N nt Name (Last, First, Middle) ace Tox Bale T B O 1 Arested B 3 l::bny
o O 2.AtLarge ¢ Misdemaanor
S[[Co-Dofondant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Tex Date of Bicth O 1. Amesied Di :‘m .
3 2.AtLarge
] Parent Name (Lasf) ey m
{ Legal Custodian
L] Other: ‘ ﬂ L —
Tress (Sreet Apt Nomber] D,‘r (City) TState) @) YaressProre
L
N [Wotfed Dy. (Name) \ Date Time Joyea 3] within 2 TOT HRS OYS
§ Dept. and Relsased. 3. incarcerated I
w Released To: (Name} Relationship Oate Time
-
The sbove address provided b l;“ n School Attended Grade
keep the Juvenile Court Clerk ( one 355-2526) mformad of any change of lddrou
Yes, by: (Name) [CJ No: (Reason)
Properly Lrima? Deacription of Proparty Value of Property
Yes No
§ Dr AA::wny g: g:ly ‘l)l gsxgrgh K Bm M. hgunuf.ctuul Z, Other NBI.‘ﬂIA'm . ‘B:: g:gmm 51 Huc-lmmn P. Purwhom-ld lzJ lg-::rmn
O] P. Posssss T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin 0. Opium/Deriv. S. wmhotm
Charge Description Counts WU" ":::." c | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
& | DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1 |a¥"@w |316.19301%A)
£ [ Drug Activity] Drug Typs | Amount / Unit Offenss # Warrant | Capias Numbser Bond
3]
Charge Description Counts Domesiic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violencs
Q oy _@anN
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
Q
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
8 OB
5 H-Dmg ‘Activity] Drug Type ] /Amount 1UNR Offense # = | Warrant / Capias NUmber Bond
(3]
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
("5' Violence
-3 vy _ON
£ [Drug Aciivity] Orug Typs | Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
(5]
3 NORTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 3188 PGA BOULEVARD, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 - PH (561) 662-6700
& | Court Date and Time N
2 Month ‘ or 2022 Time 10:00 am X b
+ WAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE JIME AND P S/ENATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSIAND THAT suaﬁlg T WILLFULLY
9 [FAIL TO APPEAR BEFQ COURT AS B BED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
2 03/30/2022 * e .
Signature of D-MI\MT Julenile and Parent /Custodian 9 Date Signed : . fJ %\?
HOLD for other Agency Si ng Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee) T o
Name: s‘“ . o~ g e
E O Dangercus LI Resisted Aeat ing rint) 1.D.# (PRINT) S ) oy
B I[] Suicidal ] other: OFC. A.FLINK _ S14 PR . WAGE
O s Qo[ T | OFCT A FLINK si4 Nrcen [ rramermmrrm 11 1

DISTRIBUTION:  WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A's ONLY)




OBTS Number
) PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1;:.‘:& 3‘ ::f‘,::, ,:r wc:m 1 JUVENILE
D | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agercy Report Number
! FL FLO502600 Palm Beach Gardens Police Department | 7| 8| 22-001623
N | Gheme Typ: O 1. Fetony O 3. misdemeanor [ s ordinance Spacial Notes:

. meny

a8 2pvly. O 2. Teaffic Felony M 4. Tramic Misdemeanor ] 6. Other
D | Name (Last, First, Middle) - — Allss Race Sex Date of Bith
¢| MOHEN, THOMAS PATRICK W | M| 07/05/1957
g Charge Description Charge Description
2| 316.193(1)(A) DUT - NORMAL FACULTIES IMPAIRED
g Charge Description Charge Description
L3

Victim's Name (Last, First, Mididie) Race Sex Date of Birth
‘| State Of Florida
¢ | Local Aadrass (Strest, Apt. Number) (City) (State) [ralV) Phone Address Source
T
"‘ Business Address (Nema, Street) {City) {State) Zip) Phone Occupation

mwmc>» 0O mr o»®O0OXv

4 ZmMETm—A>» A0

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resonabie grounds to believe, and does beiieve that the above named Defendant committed the foliowing violation of law
The Person taken into custody . .

ﬂ committed the below acts in my presence. [J was observed by who told
O confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person committ the befow acts.
admitting to the below facts. @ was found to have committed the below actsfesuiting fromimy (described) investigation.
Onthe _ 29  dayof March . 2022 a 23:50 _ (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)

On 03/29/2022 at approximately 2350 hours, this Officer was’ conducting speed measurement
anforcement in the area of the 12300-block of Central Blwvd,, PBG, FL, when a vehicle was
observed traveling at an increased rate of speed northsboundiin the outside through
lane. Body worn camera and in car video were used in the investigation.

This Officer s initial visual estimation of the vehicle, was 75 MPH in a posted 45 MPH
zone. Using RADAR Stalker DSR2X (DB001317), frontsfantenna (KC086606) this Officer
received a steady tone and reading of 75 MPH. \The RADAR calibration was last checked on
11/19/2021 and was due on 05/19/2022. Prior to this tour of duty on this date, this
Officer ensured the RADAR was in working order, to confirm the accuracy of the unit. At
the end of this tour of duty, this Officer did the same. This Officer received
RADAR/LIDAR cartification on 05/31/2008, inwCannon AFB, NM. This Officer informed Ofc
Basinger 428 of the speed and thatfit,was the only vehicle north bound, since Ofc
Basingaer was positioned to more safely enter the roadway.

Both Officers caught up to the vehicle, a white Porsche sedan (QWTTS52/FL) at the red
light for the left-hand turn lanefof Central Blvd to west bound Hood Rd. Ofc Basinger
initiated a traffic stophon same just west of Central Blvd, while still in Palm Beach
Gardens. This Officer was present through this entire time. After Ofc Basinger made
initial contact with the driver, this Officer approached the driver window and made
contact with the drivar. The driver was identified via Florida Driver License photo,
Thomas Mohen (OF), while he was still in actual physical control of the vehicle. Mohen
had glassy watery eyes, flushed red face and the odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage
emanating from his breath at conversational distance. It also appeared to this Officer
that Mohen had urinated in his pants. Mohen said he was coming from "La Masseria" and
was on his“way)to East Pointe. Mohen further said he had consumed "two glasses of
wine".

M=~ > BAO@~Z ~RO>

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
o LN . - 3
. P ’ L
- <:> / A RV e 9t e SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / tNVESTIGATING OFFICER
NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COUR : Ly T
RS (514)
03/ NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)
PAGE
DATE )
et 03/30/2022 10 3
e DATE

COURT STATE ATTORNQ’Y o CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P.1.O.




e PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT R ‘1‘ M,EN.LED

A SUPPLEMENT 2NTA. 4 Request for Capias
D | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Repost Number
'.‘ FL FLO502600 Palm Beach Gardens Police Department 7| 8 | 22-001623
N | Gharge Type: O 1. Felony O 3 Misdemeanor O 5. ordinance Special Notes:
sty [z Traffic Felony X «. Traffic Misdemeanor ngomu
D | Name (Last, First, Middie) Alisg Race Sex Date of Buth
F MOHEN, THOMAS PATRICK W | M| 07/05/1957

mwC>»O mreo>»® 0D
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Based on this Officer’s observations, Mohen was asked to exit the vehicle to participate
in Standardized Field Sobriety Exercises, to which he compliaed. As Mohen walked to the
rear of his vehicle, he did stumble one time. Mohen mentioned medical conditions,

which this Officer took into consideration for the exercises performed.

The first exercise conducted, was the Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus. The stimulus used, was
a Toxoptix X3 with an illuminated red light. This Officer observed lack of smooth
pursuit in both eyes and sustained involuntary jerking in both eyes at maximum
deviation. Mohen also had the onset of Nystagmus prior to 45 degrees in both) eyes.
During the exercise, Mohen was orbitally swaying.

The second exercise to be conducted, was the Walk and Turn. During instructions, Mohen
informed this Officer of a medical condition which would affect theé“exercise, thus this
Officer ended the exercise to not place Mohen at a disadvantage. | All jsubsequent
exercises were performed while Mohen was seated on Ofc Basinger s push bumper.

The second exercise actually performed, was the Finger to Nose. | Once told to begin,
Mohen did not close his eyes until told again to do so./ During the exercise, the
following observations were made: first command of Left,Mohen touched under the tip of
his nose, then searched and touched the tip of his nose. ZMohen had to be told to lower
his hand. The first command of Right, Mohen touched above the tip of his nose,
searched, then touched the tip of his nose. Mohen «Again had to be told to lower his
hand. Mohen was then reminded to lower his hand after he touches his nose. The second
command of Left, Mohen touched the left sidé of his nose. The second and third commands
of Right, Mchen touched his nose with the‘pad,of his finger. The final command of

Left, Mohen touched his nose with the pad of his finger.

The third exercise conducted, was the Palm Pat. Mohen did not count aloud, until told
twice to do so. Mohen also had to\bé told to increase in speed. Given a condition
Mohen mentioned, this Officer ainderstood Mohen could not completely rotate his hand,
thus the observation of "chop | pat" was not factored into this Officer’s observations.

The fourth exercise cond@cted, was the Hand Coordination. During Task 1, Mohen did not
count aloud. During Task) 3, Mohen did not return his left hand to his chest.

The fifth and final)exercise conducted, was the Rhomberg Alphabet. Mohen recited the
alphabet from A_through V, then skipped W and continued through Z.

Based on this Officer's observations and the totality of the circumstances, Mohen was
placed under ‘arrest at 0006 hours. At PBSO BAT, this Officer requested Mohen to provide
a breath sample for the purpose of determining its alcohol content, to which he

refused. This Officer read Florida Implied Consent to Mohen, to which he acknowledged
and again refused at 0104 hours. y

mc—<4>»34n—z—-ZO»

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

AR YV,

NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OF

C# SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER

FLINK, ANDREW S (514)

03[3(”20212‘3 1 2 NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) ——
DATE e L 03/30/2022 20 3
N o - DATE

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P.1.0.




OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1.Amost 3. Request for Wamant
A SUPPLEMENT 2NTA & RoqestiorCaes | 1 JUVENILE
D | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
" FL FLO502600 Palm Beach Gardens Police Department | 7| 8 | 22-001623
; N [ Grage Type O 1. Fetony O 3. Misdemeanor O's. ordinance Special Notes:
! heck as many
| 28 apply. O 2. veaffic Felony ﬂﬂ« Traffic Misdemeenor [ ] 6. Other
D | Name (Last, First, Wiadie) Allas Rece | Sex | Date of Bith
‘ F MOHEN, THOMAS PATRICK Wi M| 07/05/1957
| Based on the results of the investigation, this Officer has probable cause to prove
Thomas Mohen operated a motor vehicle, in the state of Florida, while under the
influence, to the extent his normal faculties were impaired, in violation of FSS
316.193(1) (a).
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A|  SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME i
L]
»:. SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / IGATING OFFICER
? FLINK, ANDREW S _(514)
A NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)
; 03/30/2022 ]
e DATE 303
o
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SUBJECT: " «# ¢~ [ CASE NUMBER:

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of yourJ}REATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content. OR ~

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances. OR

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. '

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

I am (///"' ,// b of the

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to 3Herate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen {18) months if your'privilege has been previously suspended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if %our driving privilege has been previously'suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. efusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding:

SUBJECT’S SIGNATURE: (X) { P avs : N & . ot ,1’; /~ e it/

¥

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

1. You have the right torémain silent and not answer any questions.

2. Any statement mustbe freely and voluntarily given.

3. You hiax;lelghe right tothe presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. If you cannotafford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning. '

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) A R

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV  PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #0120B REV. 08/11 ’




 SUBJECT: LAt ot T hesic 5 CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1 AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MR)D, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WEmYOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ ACCIBENT?

WHERE WERE YOU GOING?

WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? ______ WHERE DID YOU START? -
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?

WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?

WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE:YOU IN NOW?

WHEN DID YOULASTEAT? ____ - WHAT DID YOU EAT?

WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN.DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?

HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? __ HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? : WHERE? ___ WITH WHOM?

WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?______~ AND YOUR'LAST DRINK?

HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS‘? =
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? 7 % ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?

HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS'OR INJURIES? “WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
\,

DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU.RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD REG?TLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? \\ WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN ADOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? N\ WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING\ANY-PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? \\ WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?

GLASS EYE? .

FALSE TEETH? - .o

EAR INFECTION? -

INNER EAR TROUBLE?

DIABETES? N
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? ____\
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE JN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? \\
INTERVIEWER; (£ e /- pyf

WHITE - STATE ATTY. / YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #0120C REV. 983 ; .
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PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT

DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSOCase #: __ 22- OS13]7 PBSO Zone: 3-13
Agency Case #: 22001623 Crash Case #:
Incident Information:
Time of Stop/Crash: 2352 pate of Incident: 03/29/2022 Day: WEDNESDAY

Location of Incident:

12300-BLOCK CENTRAL BLVD, PBG, FL 33418

Arrest Information:

Time of Arrest; __ 00:06 Date of Arrest: 03/30/2022 Day: WEDNESDAY
Location of Arrest:  HOOD RD JWO CENTRAL/BLEVD, PBG, FL 33418
Subject’s Name: () MOHEN THOMAS PATRICK

; (F)

, (M)

0oB: 07/05/1957 Race: W_sex: M Heighth, 5'M Weight: _ 240 Hair GRY Evye BLU

Address: 13738 SAND CRANE DR, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33418 pp, e (516) 637-5701
Arresting Officer’s Name: OFC. A.FLINK ID#: 514
Agency: PBGPD Divisio: TRAFFIC - DUI

---BAT Use---

Breath Resully BAT Notified: YES
v a&hrs. Arrival Time at BAT: _00 3~ O HRS
2) hrs.

3) at - hrs. Subject Arrest Time: 00:06
4) = at - hrs.

Breath Test Operator: ONEAL

6212

PBSO




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: |P8G OFC. FLINK #514

SUBJECT:|MOHEN, THOMAS P. CASE NUMBER:[22-051377
DATE: (03-30-22 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: [N/A
BEGINNING TIME: [01:03 HRS ENDING TIME: |01:05 HRS
AM[X PM[] 2) TIME AM[}PMI
3) TIME AM[] PM[] 4) TIME AM[] PM[]

BREATH OPERATOR: {S.0'NEAL #6212

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: |J. KARLECKE #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH:

ATTITUDE:|CALM, COOPERATIVE

CLOTHING:[SWEATER- BLACK  SHIRT-WHITE ~ PANTS- RED

MEDICAL CONDITIONS:|YES

MEDICATIONS:|YES- 9 PILLS A DAY

OTHER:
EYES:RED, GLASSY

COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION#DONE BY A/O FLINK #514

A/O REQUESTED THE/BREATH TEST.

D REFUSED THE BREATH \REQUEST.

A/O READ THE AMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA.

D UNDERSTOOD |THE 1/C AS READ.

D STILL REFUSED,THE TEST AFTER THE I/C WAS READ TO HIM.
C/W READ 'ON,CAMERA, D REFUSED Q&A




22001623
STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, OFC. A.FLINK , aduly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)
am a member of - PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT , and I do swear
(Name of law enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 30TH  day of MARCH ,20 22 ,at 00:06 [rM AM.
DRIVER THOMAS PATRICK MOHEN ,
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# M500835572450 , state of FL , was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE by OFC. A.FLINK and
(Name of Arresting Officer)
issued Citation # AECROJE
That on or about the 30TH  day of MARCH ,20 22 ,at 0104 OprM KAM
in PALM BEACH County,

I requested that the driver submit to a X breath and/or  irine test to determine his or her blood alcohol level
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances. Iinformed the driver that the refusal to submit to such
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to
submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informéd the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing
to submit to a lawful test as requested above if hisior her driving privilege has been previously suspended for
refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her’breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he
or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV,, réfusal will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver’s
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has
previously been disqualified as a result¢of asrefusal to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver
refused to submit to the test(s) requested,

ignature of Law Enforcement Officer or
Correctional Officer

MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)

HARI L. O'NEA o .
% Notary ?’ublic - State of Flerida The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
i Commission # GG 972080
F_syComm. Expires Jur 25. 2024
onced through Nation2: : ,.,,;L::;' Signature of Attesting Officer
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before Title
me this 30TH dayof  MARCH 20 22 Date 03/30/2022

| by OFC. A.FLINK , Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated

GG (s personaily Kby Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
015 personay 8 Department of Highway Safety and Motor

as identificatio Vehicle§, with the driver’s license, the
) appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public /\/ ), probable cause affidavit.

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)

to me or who has produced




Florida State Statute Excmphlm Sheet

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)
119.071(2)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
. pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
g 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.
2
5 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.
E
wl
g 119.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
119.071(2)(e) Confession.
985.04(1) Juvenile offender records.
119.071(h){i) Assets of a crime victim.

395.3025(7)(a), Medical information.

Public Info. Exemptions
olg|o|x®x1o|o|lo|o|oljlojoc|g|lol|o

456.057(7)(a)
394.4615(7) Mental health information.
119.071(4)(d)(2)(a} Home address, t.elephone, Social Security number, date of birth, ar photos of active/former LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
fii) 119.0714(L)i}-(j), Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. 2
(2)(2)-(e)
(viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.

E (xii) 741.30(3)(b} The victim’s address in a domestic violence action angetitioner’s request.
]
K] {xiii) 119.071{2)(h), . . A N
é 119.0714(1)(h) Protected information regarding victims'of childabuse or sexual offenses.
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REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Date: 3/30/2022

Booking Number: 2022008152

Specialist Name/ID: Chantel Daniels/30347




